ROBERT P. CASEY, JR. PENNSYLVANIA

COMMITTEES:
FINANCE

HEALTH, EDUCATION,
LABOR, AND PENSIONS

SELECT COMMITTEE
ON INTELLIGENCE

SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON AGING

United States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

June 18, 2021

The Honorable Jeanne Shaheen Chairwoman Appropriations Subcommittee on Commerce, Justice, Science, and Related Agencies Washington, DC 20510 The Honorable Jerry Moran Ranking Member Appropriations Subcommittee on Commerce, Justice, Science, and Related Agencies Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chairwoman Shaheen and Ranking Member Moran:

As the Subcommittee begins its work on the Fiscal Year 2022 Commerce, Justice, Science, and Related Agencies Appropriations bill, I would like to take the opportunity to express my support for the programs below in order of priority. I certify that none of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

Robert P. Casey, Jr. United States Senator ROBERT P. CASEY, JR. PENNSYLVANIA

COMMITTEES:
FINANCE
HEALTH, EDUCATION,
LABOR, AND PENSIONS
SELECT COMMITTEE
ON INTELLIGENCE

SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON AGING



WASHINGTON, DC 20510

June 18, 2021

The Honorable Jeanne Shaheen Chairwoman Appropriations Subcommittee on Commerce, Justice, Science, and Related Agencies Washington, DC 20510 The Honorable Jerry Moran Ranking Member Appropriations Subcommittee on Commerce, Justice, Science, and Related Agencies Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chairwoman Shaheen and Ranking Member Moran:

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2022 Commerce, Justice, Science, and Related Agencies Appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate.

Sincerely,

Robert P. Casey, Jr.

United States Senator